



2025:BHC-AUG:28955

1

9apeal180o20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2020

SHANTILAL S/O. MOTILAL JAIN

VERSUS

AJAY S/O. BABULALJI KHANDELWAL AND ANR

...

None for the Appellant.

Ms. A.S. Mantri, APP for the Respondents/State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 24 November 2025

P. C. :-

1. In view of wrong clubbing of this matter with other matters, the order dated 13.10.2025 was passed thereby, transferring this matter to the Sessions Court.

2. However, since this matter is wrongly clubbed, the order dated 13.10.2025 to the extent of this matter, is recalled.

This appeal be now kept before this Court for further hearing on 22.12.2025.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)