



2025:BHC-AUG:28955

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2020

SHANTILAL S/O. MOTILAL JAIN

VERSUS

AJAY S/O. BABULALJI KHANDELWAL AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Anant R. Devakate

APP for Respondent No.2-State : Mr. N. R. Dayma

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 27 January, 2026

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to the appellant, returnable on 23.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)